FILED: BRONX COUNTY CLERK 03/14/2018 08:55 AM

INDEX NO. 21668/2017E

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/15/2018
RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/25/201

NYSYSTEE POOC NOW 3

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF BRONX

JODI-ANN A. PUSEY,

Index No.: 21668/2017E

Plaintiff,

-against-

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NEW YORK CITY, INC., PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATON OF AMERICA, INC., SONDRA B. DANTZIC, M.D. and BERNADETE G. KANE, C.N.M.,

STIPULATION OF DISCONTINUANCE AND TO AMEND CAPTION

Defendants.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the undersigned, attorneys for the respective parties, that the above-entitled action is hereby discontinued with prejudice against the defendants, PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATON OF AMERICA, INC., SONDRA B. DANTZIC, M.D. and BERNADETE G. KANE, C.N.M., without costs, interests, or disbursements.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED, that the action is severed and continues against the remaining defendant, PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NEW YORK CITY, INC., only.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED, that the caption of this matter is hereby amended to read as follows:

NYSEEFPOOC.NOO.73

RECEIPED XSSSCE: 0 361/262/21/8

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF BRONX

JODI-ANN A. PUSEY,

Index No.: 21668/2017E

Plaintiff,

-against-

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NEW YORK CITY, INC.,

Defendant.

This Stipulation may be filed with the Clerk of the Court without notice as to either party.

Dated:

New York, New York

April 20, 2017

JONATHAN C. REITER LAW FIRM, PLLC

JONATHAN REITER, ESQ.

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6400

New York, New York 10118

McALOON & FRIEDMAN, P.C.

KENNETH FOX, ESQ. Attorneys for Defendants PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NEW YORK

CITY, INC., PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC., SONDRA B. DANTZIC, M.D. and BERNADETTE G. KANE, C.N.M.

123 William Street - 25th Floor

New York, NY 10038-3804

FILED: BRONX COUNTY CLERK 03/14/2018 08:55 AM

NYSGEF DOC. NO. 7

INDEX NO. 21668/2017E

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/15/2018

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF BRONX

JODI-ANN A. PUSEY,

Index No. 21668/2017E

Plaintiff,

-against-

STIPULATION OF DISCONTINUANCE

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NEW YORK CITY, INC.,

Defendant,

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the undersigned, attorneys for the respective parties, that whereas no party hereto is an infant or incompetent person for whom a committee has been appointed, or conservatee, and no person not a party has an interest in the subject matter of this action, the above entitled action is discontinued with prejudice and without costs, interests or disbursements as to the defendant, PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NEW YORK CITY, INC.

This Stipulation may be filed with the Clerk of the Court without further notice to either party. Facsimile and/or electronic signatures shall be accepted in lieu of originals.

Dated: New York, New York February 14, 2018

McALOON & FRIEDMAN, P.C.

KENNETH FOX, ESQ.

Attorneys for Defendant 123 William Street, 25th Floor New York, New York 10038

(212) 732-8700

By:

JONATHAN C. REITER LAW FIRM, PLLC

JONATHAN C. REITER, ESO.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6400

New York, New York 10118

(212) 736-0979